
DATE 
1977-1978 
1978-1979 
1979-1980 
1980-1981 
1981-1982 
1982-1983 
1983-1984 
1984-1985 
1985-1986 
1986-1987 
1987-1988 
1988-1989 
1989-1990 
1990-1991 
1991-1992 
1992-1993 
1993-1994 
1994-1995 
1995-1996 
1996-1997 
1997-1998 
1998-1999 
1999-2000 
2000-2001 
2001-2002 
2002-2003 
2003-2004 
2004-2005 
2004-2005 
2005-2006 
2006-2007 
2007-2008 
2008-2009 
2009-2010 
2010-2011 
2011-2012 
2011-2012 
2012-2014 

Black Women's Caucus of Washington State 
Tacoma Chapter 

Tacoma, Washington 

OFFICERS AND OTHER INFORl\iIA TION 

STATE TACOMA 
Thelma Jackson (Interim) 
Thelma Jackson 

Sally Lewis 
Sally Lewis 
Lillian Jasper 
Lillian Jasper 
Royce Brown 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Sarah Gordon 
Sarah Gordon 
Sarah Gordon 
Sarah Gordon 
Lillian Jasper 
Lillian Jasper 
Lillian Jasper 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Versa Alexander 
Versa Alexander 
Versa Alexander 
Versa Alexander 
Bertha Davis 
Bertha Davis 
Bertha Davis 

Virginia Taylor 
Virginia Taylor 
Olivet Hardiman 
Olivet Hardiman 
Betty Harris 
Betty Harris 
Zelda Robinson 
Zelda Robinson 

Bertha Davis (d: 8-14-04) 
Janis Martin 
Janis Martin (resigned 2006) 
Florence Joseph (resigned 4-07) 
Jacqueline Holland 
Jacqueline Holland 
Jacqueline Holland 
Jacqueline Holland 
Jacqueline Holland (resigned 6-4-11) 
Wilma Muse (VP -Office: 7/2/2011) 
Wilma Muse (Elected: 4/7/2012) 
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STATE 
1977-1978 
1978-1979 
1979-1980 
1980-1981 
1981-1982 
1982-1983 
1983-1984 
1984-1985 
1985-1986 
1986-1987 
1987-1988 
1988-1989 
1989-1990 
1990-1991 
1991-1992 
1991-1993 
1993-1994 
1994-1995 
1995-1996 
1996-1997 
1997-1998 
1998-1999 
1999-2000 
2000-2001 
2001-2002 
2002-2003 
2003-2004 
2004-2005 
2004-2005 
2005-2006 
2006-2007 
2007-2008 
2008-2009 
2009-2010 
2010-2011 
2011-2012 

Black Women's Caucus of Washington State 
Tacoma Chapter 

Tacoma, Washington 

OFFICERS AND OTHER INFORMATION 

Interim Thelma Jackson 
Thelma Jackson 
Virginia Taylor 
Virginia Taylor 
Olivet Hardiman 
Olivet Hardiman 
Betty Harris 
Betty Harris 
Zelda Robinson 
Zelda Robinson 

TACOMA 
Sally Lewis 
Sally Lewis 
Lillian Jasper 
Lillian Jasper 
Royce Brown 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Sarah Gordon 
Sarah Gordon 
Sarah Gordon 
Sarah Gordon 
Lillian Jasper 
Lillian Jasper 
Lillian Jasper 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Lillie Morris 
Versa Alexander 
Versa Alexander 
Versa Alexander 
Versa Alexander 
Bertha Davis 
Bertha Davis 
Bertha Davis 
Bertha Davis (d. 8-14-04) 
Janis Martin 
Janis Martin (resigned 2006) 
Florence Joseph (resigned 4-07) 
Jacqueline Holland 
Jacqueline Holland 
Jacqueline Holland 
Jacqueline Holland 
Jacqueline Holland (resigned 6-4-11) 
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BLACK WOMEN'S CAUCUS 
2003-2005 ELECTED OFFICERS 

PRESIDENT 
VICE PRESIDENT 
RECORDING SECRETARY 
CORRESPONDING SECRETARY 
TREASURER 
PARLIAMENT ARIAN 
NOMINATING CHAIRPERSON 
CHAPLAIN 
BOARD MEMBER-AT-LARGE 

*Took office on the death of President Bertha Davis 

JANIS MARTIN 
FLORENCE JOSEPH* 
WILMA MUSE 
MARLENE HINES 
BERNICE CONWAY 
SARAH GORDON 
FLORENCE JOSEPH 
JOYCE LOWE 
VERSA ALEXANDER* 

2003-2005 ST ANDING COMMITTEES AND CHAIRPERSONS 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
WAYS AND MEANS 
MEMBERSHIP 
LEGISLATIVE AND POLITICAL 
PUBLIC RELATIONS 
PROGRAM 
RESEARCH AND RESOURCE 
CONSTITUTION AND BY LAWS 
BUDGET AND FINANCE 
NO MINA TING/ELECTION 

2005-2007 ELECTED OFFICERS 

PRESIDENT 
VICE PRESIDENT 
RECORDING SECRETARY 
CORRESPONDING SECRETARY 
FINANCIAL SECRETARY 
TREASURER 
PARLIAMENTARIAN 
NOMINATING CHAIRPERSON 
CHAPLAIN 
BOARD MEMBER-AT-LARGE 

BOARD MEMBERS 

JANIS MARTIN 
BERNICE CONWAY 
MARLENE HINES 
VERSA ALEXANDER 
LILLIE MORRIS 
LILLIAN JASPER 
LILLIE MORRIS 
FLORENCE JOSEPH 
BERNICE CONWAY 
FLORENCE JOSEPH 

JANIS MARTIN 
FLORENCE JOSEPH 
GERRY MAYFIELD 
MARLENE HINES 
ELSA ANDERSON 
BRENDA MOORE 
LILLIE MORRIS 
JEANETTE ELAM 
SARAH GORDON 
IMMEDIATE PAST 
PRESIDENT 
LILLAIN JASPER AND 
MARLENE HINES 



Black Women 's Caucus ofTacoma, Washington 
Slate of Officers 

2008 - 2070 

President - C M Jacqueline f-f olland 
Vice President - C M Wilma Muse 
R..ecordingSecretary- CM Geneva Walker 
Corresponding Secretary - CM Marlene Hines 
Treasurer - C M Elsa Anderson 
Parliamentarian - Lillie Morris 
Nominating Chair - CM Ora Grady Allen 
Chaplain - CM Sarah Gordon 
Board Member - at - Large {elected) C M Brenda Moore 
Immediate Past President Board Member - at - Large CM Florence Joseph 


